RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Greg Benson Matthew Fistonich Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Palomar Technology, LLC Internal Address: Suite G-306 Street Address: 2683 Via de la Valle City: Del Mar State: CA ZIP: 92014 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) See Appendix A Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No			
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) August 11, 2011 August 2, 2011				
 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: GLNBK.011GEN 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 18			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$720 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. Carson Name of Person Signing 34,303 Registration No.				
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 7			

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office F.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

11877325 cz 090711

EXHIBIT A

Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	KMOB Docket No.
11/418,385 Now abandoned	03-May-2006	TRUSTED MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.001A
11/418,381 Issued as US Patent No. 7,609,159	03-May-2006	TRUSTED MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.001A2
11/418,380 Issued as US Patent No. 7,656,286	03-May-2006	TRUSTED MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.001A3
12/641,139 Now pending	17-Dec-2009	TRUSTED MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.001A3C1
11/418,472 Now abandoned	03-May-2006	TRUSTED MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.001A4
11/417,910 Now abandoned	03-May-2006	TRUSTED MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.001A5
11/418,496 Now abandoned	03-May-2006	TRUSTED MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.001A6
60/677,164 Now closed	03-May-2005	MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.001PR
60/735,539 Now closed	10-Nov-2005	THREAT ASSESSMENT DISCLOSURE	PALO.001PR2
PCT/US2006/016895 Now closed	03-May-2006	TRUSTED MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.001VPC
11/417,887 Issued as US Patent No. 7,512,583	03-Мау-200б	TRUSTED DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.002A1

Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	KMOB Docket No.
11/418,448 Issued as US Patent No. 7,526,455	03-May-2005	TRUSTED DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.002A2
12/431,656 Now pending	28-Apr-2009	TRUSTED DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.002A2C1
11/418,382 Now abandoned	03-May-2006	TRUSTED DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.002A3
11/418,395 Now abandoned	03-May-2006	TRUSTED DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.002A4
11/418,447 Now abandoned	03-May-2006	TRUSTED DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.002A5
11/417,893 Now abandoned	03-May-2006	TRUSTED DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.002A6
PCT/US2006/017100 Now closed	03-May-2006	TRUSTED DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM AND METHOD	PALO.002VPC

<u>Trademark</u> Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Trademark Name	KMOB Docket No.
78/948,617 Now allowed	09-Aug-2006	4CYTE	PALO.003T
78/948,591 Now abandoned	09-Aug-2006	4SIGHT	PALO.004T

11424980 061511

Page 1 of 4

APPENDIX A <u>EXHIBIT B</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Greg Benson and Matthew Fistonich, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have conceived certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Subject Matter") related to TRUSTED MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD and TRUSTED DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM AND METHOD, for which certain U.S. patents and patent applications have been filed, including but not limited those listed in Exhibit A of the attached Purchase Agreement (hereinafter said U.S. patents collectively referred to as the "Patents" and said U.S. patent applications collectively referred to as the "Patent Applications");

AND WHEREAS, Palomar Technology, LLC, a Delaware corporation having an address at 2683 Via de la Valle, Suite G-306, Del Mar, CA 92014 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Matter, Patents, and Patent Applications and/or confirm the previous assignments of the Subject Matter; Patents, and Patent Applications by ASSIGNORS to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over. unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Subject Matter, Patents, and Patent Applications, including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international Conventions and any related application(s) for Letters Patent which may have been or hereafter be filed or granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the Subject Matter, Patents, an Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Subject Matter or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the the Subject Matter including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and

Page 2 of 4

generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Subject Matter in all countries.

Agreed to on this _____ day of __Au 2011

Greg Benson

Print Name:

STATE OF CALMERONA COUNTY OF SALP ARGO

Mary before me.

personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature



Page 3 of 4

Agreed to on this 2nd day of August 2011

Matthew Fistonieh

Witnessed by:

Print Name:

ame: Greg Benson

STATE OF CAMP.

COUNTY OF SALDIES

On OS O2 2011, before me, Jest A Espare notary public, personally appeared MATINE HITELEM who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

JOSE A. ESPARZA E COMM. # 1898408 P NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA S SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Express AUG. 14, 2014

Motary Signature

REEL: 026891 FRAME: 0357

Page 4 of 4

Acknowledged on this // day of_

20 //

Palomar Technology, LLC

Print Name:

BENSON

Title:

8/11/1

11433228 081611